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shall be printed on the label attached to the container s  as re-
quired by section 1494x-1. 

Section 1494x-6. Agricultural seeds containing five per 'cent 
or more by weight of agricultural seed other than the named 
sample, shall be plainly labeled with the percentage of such seed. 

Section 1494x-7. Agricultural seeds shall be considered as 
misbranded: 

(1) When seeds low in value are submitted under the label 
for those of similar appearance but greater value; 

(2) When other than Wisconsin-grown agricultural seeds are 
labeled as such ; 

(3) When southern-grown seeds are labeled as northern-
grown ; 

(4) When seeds are in any other respect not true to the label 
under which they are sold or offered for sale ; 

(5) When seeds are sold under any label other than that of 
the dealer selling same ; 

(6) When labels or tags supplied by a wholesale dealer are 
attached to lots of seed not purchased from such wholesale dealer, 
or to lots of seed other than those for which they were intended 
to be used. 

When so misbranded, agricultural seeds, as defined herein, 
shall not be sold or offered for sale within the state. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after July 1, 1913. 

Approved June 18, 1913. 

No. 1156, A.] 	 [Published June 19, 1913. 

CHAPTER 494. 
AN ACT to create sections 926-117o and 926-117p of the 

statutes, relating to the election of boards of education in 
cities of the second, third and fourth classes under special 
charter. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented. in. Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There are added to the statutes two new sections 

to read : Section 926-117o. 1. In any city of the second, third 
or fourth class organized and operating under a special charter, 
upon presentation, to the city clerk, of a petition signed by 
electors thereof, qualified to vote on school matters, equal in 
number to thirty per cent of the votes cast in any such city for 
all candidates for state superintendent of public instruction at 
the last preceding election of such officer, requesting that the 
board of education of such city shall be elected pursuant to see- 
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tion 926-117p of the statutes, it shall be the duty of the city 
council to submit such question to the electors of such city at a 
special election, duly called, noticed and held pursuant to the 
provisions of law governing special elections in such city. 

2. If a majority of all the votes cast upon such question at 
such election be in the affirmative, then the board of education 
shall be elected in accordance with the provisions of said sec-
tion 926-117p. 

Section 926-117p. 1. When the electors have decided in the 
affirmative under section 926-117o, the board of education shall 
consist of seven members elected at large' from the territory of 
such city. The members of such board shall be divided as nearly 
equal as may be into three classes. One class of three members 
shall be elected for one year, one class of two members for two 
years, and those of the remaining class for three years. Such 
members shall be elected at the annual spring election held in 
such city. The names of the candidates for such office shall be 
printed upon a separate ballot under the title "members of the 
board of education." 

2. At the next annual spring election there shall be elected 
seven members to constitute the board of education for such 
school district. All qualified electors within such city shall be 
entitled to vote for such members of the board of education at 
such election. 

3. At the first election held for the office of member of the 
board of education, the two persons receiving the highest num-
ber of votes shall be elected for three years, the two receiving 
the next highest number of votes shall be elected for two years, 
and the three receiving the next highest number of votes shall 
be elected for one year. Each elector voting at such first elec-
tion shall be entitled to vote for seven candidates. Thereafter 
such electors shall elect at each spring election members of the 
board of education for the term of three years. Each elector 
shall be entitled to vote for as many candidates as there are mem-
bers to be elected and the ones receiving the highest number of 
votes shall be elected. 

4. The votes cast at such election shall be canvassed and re-
turn thereof certified to the common council. The common coun-
cil shall canvass the returns of such election and shall declare 
the result thereof as for city officers. 

5. The persons elected in accordance herewith shall constitute 
the board of education of such school district. The term of 
office of each such member shall commence on the first day of 
May following such election and each member shall hold office 
until his successor is elected and qualified. Vacancies in such 
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board of education shall be filled by appointment by the mayor 
of such city subject to the approval of the council. Notices of 
election under this statute shall be given as in other elections in 
said city. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 18, 1913. 

No. 21, S.] 	 [Published June 21, 1913. 
CHAPTER 495. 

AN ACT to amend subsection 2 of section 411-5 of the statutes, 
relating to the manner of payment and amount of money to he 
paid annually to counties maintaining county training schools 
for teachers. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection 2 of section 411-5 of the statutes is 
amended to read : (Section 411-5) 2. Upon the receipt of such 
report, if it shall appear that the school has been maintained in 
a satisfactory manner for a period of not less than ten months 
during the year closing on the thirtieth day of the preceding 
June, the said superintendent shall make a certificate to that ef-
fect and file it with the secretary of state. Upon receiving such 
certificate, the secretary of state shall draw his warrant, payable 
to the treasurer of • * • such school for • • • an 
amount equal to the sum expended for the wages of duly ap-
proved and qualified teachers employed in the school for at least 
ten months clu.ring the school year, provided that a school employ-
ing two teachers shall not receive to exceed $3,000 and a school 
employing three or more teachers shall not receive to exceed 
$3,500 in any one school year. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved June 19, 1913. 


